



DLF QEC INNOVATIVE SCHOOL RIDGE VALLEY

DLF PHASE – IV, GURUGRAM, HARYANA

RVS/CIR/070/2024-25

30th Sep 2024

LETTER WRITING MARATHON

Dear Parents, (Grades I to XII)

Greetings!

Ridge Valley School has been invited to take part in the "Maximum Letter Writing Marathon", hosted by the India Amazing Book of Records in collaboration with the Municipal Corporation Gurugram & the Education Department of Gurugram.

This event commemorates the **10th anniversary of the Swachh Bharat Mission**. Through this initiative, students will have the chance to express their thoughts on the mission's achievements and share their ideas for its future progress by writing a letter to the Prime Minister of India. This is an exceptional platform for all the students from **Grades I to XII** to engage with a significant national topic and have their voices heard at a national level.

Event Details:

- Program:
 - Colouring a message to the Prime Minister of India (Grades I and III)
 - Letter Writing to the Prime Minister of India (Grades IV TO XII)
- Occasion: 10th Anniversary of the Swachh Bharat Mission
- Participation Fee: Rs. 50/- per student
- Eligibility: Students from Grade I to XII
- Recognition: Each student will be provided with a participation certificate from India Book of Amazing Records







Launch Event

"Maximum Letter Writing Marathon"

to the Hon'ble Prime Minister of India

on the occasion of the 10th anniversary of the Swachh Bharat Mission

in association with Education Department of Gurugram across multiple schools in Gurugram, on October 22, 2024

Organized by: Municipal Corporation of Gurugram

The competition would provide a great opportunity to our students to participate in a meaningful event and contribute their ideas on the Swachh Bharat Mission, a campaign that has shaped the future of cleanliness in our country.

Please send ₹ 50, in a sealed envelope, to your child's class teacher by Friday, October 4th.

We look forward to your enthusiastic support in making this event a success.

Warm regards,

Nidhi Tewari Principal